COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : registrar@cbpbu.ac.in, Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in



Dr. Abdul Kader Safily REGISTRAR

Date: 09.06.2023

Ref. No.: F40.V1/REG/1045-23

NOTIFICATION

The undersigned shall remain out of station on and from 12.06.2023 due to medical treatment in Bangalore. During his absence, Dr. Dipankar Pal, Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University will act as Registrar Officiating of the said University on and from 12.06.2023 till the undersigned returns.

Registrar

Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University In communication to:

- 1. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Audit & Accounts Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Assistant Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. The Assistant Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 8. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. The Assistant Librarian, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 10. The OSD, Second Campus of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University at Khalishamari, Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar.
- 11. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 12. Guard File.

Regist Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University